
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
P-22-023063 PCN Date:
19-JUL-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
PLUG SUBASSY, E, HVA280-3PXM XE

Description of Changes
TE Empalme consolidation Project HVA280 in plant 5; 
 Move the assembly work centers in the industrial park from TE planta 4 to TE Plant 5 where this change it won't affect
with the Fit, Form and Function of the product, no process flow change, same raw material & same assembly tooling.


Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.Communication improvement: Multidisciplinary Team located in wiring plant 5, where one of the major benefits is that we will have high level technical
support. 
 Vertical Integration: Assembly Components & Harnesess
 Material Flow Improvement: Stock of material for subsequent process maintained in same building, work in
process material route optimization. 
 

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):

25-AUG-2022
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-2103124-1 NO
1-2103177-1 NO
1587973-1 NO
1587985-1 NO
2103124-1 NO
2103124-2 NO
2103124-5 NO
2103124-6 NO
2103149-7 NO
2103177-1 NO
2103191-1 NO
2103247-2 NO
2103247-4 NO
2103247-5 NO
2103247-6 NO
2103340-1 NO
2103346-1 NO
2103346-2 NO
2103534-1 NO
2103628-5 NO
4-2103015-1 NO
4-2103015-2 NO
4-2103015-4 NO
4-2103177-1 NO
4-2103177-2 NO
4-2103177-4 NO
4-2103177-5 NO
4-2103177-6 NO
5-2103177-1 NO




