

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-023063 PCN Date: 19-JUL-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
PLUG SUBASSY, E, HVA280-3PXM XE

Description of Changes

TE Empalme consolidation Project HVA280 in plant 5; Move the assembly work centers in the industrial park from TE planta 4 to TE Plant 5 where this change it won't affect with the Fit, Form and Function of the product, no process flow change, same raw material & same assembly tooling.

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement. Communication improvement: Multidisciplinary Team located in wiring plant 5, where one of the major benefits is that we will have high level technical support. Vertical Integration: Assembly Components & Harnesess Material Flow Improvement: Stock of material for subsequent process maintained in same building, work in process material route optimization.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):		
	25-AUG-2022		
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	No Mixed Shipments		

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2103124-1	NO			(0)			
1-2103177-1	NO						
1587973-1	NO						
1587985-1	NO						
2103124-1	NO						
2103124-2	NO						
2103124-5	NO						
<u>2103124-6</u>	NO						
2103149-7	NO						
2103177-1	NO						
2103191-1	NO						
2103247-2	NO						
2103247-4	NO						
<u>2103247-5</u>	NO						
<u>2103247-6</u>	NO						
<u>2103340-1</u>	NO						
<u>2103346-1</u>	NO						
<u>2103346-2</u>	NO						
<u>2103534-1</u>	NO						
<u>2103628-5</u>	NO						
<u>4-2103015-1</u>	NO						
<u>4-2103015-2</u>	NO						
<u>4-2103015-4</u>	NO						
<u>4-2103177-1</u>	NO						
4-2103177-2	NO						
4-2103177-4	NO						
<u>4-2103177-5</u>	NO	·					
<u>4-2103177-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-2103177-1</u>	NO						